
   

  
 

Product Specification  
Optic Fiber Adaptor, LC Type, SM 

 
 
Product Feature: 

• Used to mate two connectors together. 
• Usually mounted in a distribution panel or PLC splitter 
• Push-and-pull structure, convenient for operation 
• LC adaptor is available for all standard connector types in both 

single mode and multimode 

• GB/T2828.1-2003 compliance 
• GB/T2828.1-2012 compliance 

 
 
 
Product Selection 

Fiber Core- Joint Form- Type 

Fiber Core Joint Form Type 

Simplex LC APC 

Duplex   UPC 

 
1.2 Specifications 

Parameters LC/UPC LC/APC 

Working temperature(℃) -25 - +75 

Insertion Loss(dB) ≤0.2 ≤0.2 

Durability ≤0.2dB typical change, 1000 matings 

Figure 1 

1.2 Siemax product and packing label 

 

Figure 2 
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1.3 Simplex LC type adaptor packing detail 

Product Name Carton Dimension(cm) Qty.(pcs) 

Adaptor, simplex, single mold 26 X 34 X 20 1400 

Figure 3 

 

1.3-1 Simplex LC type adaptor Product Packing 

 
Figure 4 

 

1.4 Duplex LC type adaptor packing detail 

Product Name Carton Dimension(cm) Qty.(pcs) 

Adaptor, duplex, single mold 33 X 27 X 20 1000 

Figure 5 

 

1.4-1 Duplex LC type adaptor Product Packing 

 
Figure 6 
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